Notice of Watab Township Board of Audit and March Town Board Meeting

Notice is given to all residents of Watab Township that the annual Board of Audit will be conducted at 4:00 p.m. at the Watab Town Hall on Tuesday, March 7th.

The regular monthly meeting of the Watab Town Board will immediately follow the Board of Audit at approximately 5:00 p.m. All business must be conducted before 6:00 p.m. due to precinct caucuses scheduled statewide on this evening.

These meetings are open to the general public.

February 11, 2006

Pat Spence, Town Clerk